TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Summit Health, Ltd. | | 07/11/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Retail Health Network, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 25300 Telegraph Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 250 |
| City: | Southfield |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48034 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1471738 | SUMMIT HEALTH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 203 0822

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Kolakowsk III

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 098697-0003 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William F. Kolakowski III |
| Signature: | /William F. Kolakowski III/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0305

900087295

| Date: | 09/19/2007 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Summit Health Ltd., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Trademarks") listed on the attached Exhibit 1, and

WHEREAS, Retail Health Network, Inc., a Michigan corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 25300 Telegraph Rd., Suite 250, Southfield, MI 48034, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, to more fully document such acquisition, in consideration of the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this Summit Health Ltd. By: A California Corporation By: Stephanie Grubenhoff Attorney of record

On this 11th day of Xele, 2007, personally appeared Stephanie Grubenbock, to me known and known to me to be duly authorized to act on the behalf of the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing trademark assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission expires: 8/24/07



EXHIBIT 1

to Trademark Assignment

| Mark | U.S. Serial No./Reg. No. | Filing Date/Reg. Date | |
|---------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| SUMMIT HEALTH | 1,471,738 | 1/5/1988 | |
| | | | |

RECORDED: 09/19/2007